

30th July 2019

Our Ref: FOI/OPCC/19-049

Dear Requestor

REQUEST UNDER THE FREEDOM ON INFORMATION ACT 2000

I write in response to your request for information dated 29th July 2019 to the Cambridgeshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner (OPCC) relating to the 'Number of Subject Access Requests'.

The OPCC has treated your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (the "Act"). Your request sought access to the following information numbered 1 to 3 below. The OPCC's response regarding your request is also given below.

Q1. Do you have a backlog of Subject Access Requests, i.e. Subject Access Requests that have been received but have not been completed within the statutory time limit of one month.

OPCC response:

No.

Q2. If the answer to question 1 above is yes, how many Subject Access Requests do you have that are over the statutory time limit of one month.

OPCC response:

Given the response to question 1 was 'No', no response is applicable to this question.

Q3. Out of the figure provided in response to question 2 above can you provide details of how many of the overdue Subject Access Requests are:

- (i) Up to one month overdue**
- (ii) Over one month overdue**

OPCC response:

Given the response to questions 1 and 2 no response is applicable to this question.

The Act requires that the OPCC handles all requests in a manner that is blind to the identity of the requestor. Any information released in response to a request is regarded as being published and therefore in the public domain without caveat.

We trust that the information provided above meets your needs. However, if you are unhappy with this response, please see the attached 'satisfied with our service' document, which sets out your rights to appeal.

Should you have any further enquiries concerning this matter please do not hesitate to contact me quoting the above reference.

Yours sincerely

Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Cambridgeshire & Peterborough